
6/30/22Jeff Pratt

Exhibit 3

Spec No. RD22-0S(I) 

County of Ventura 

Public Works Agency 

Contracting Agency: County of Ventura 

CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 6 

Project Name: Avocado Pl Culvert Replacement@ MP 0.25 

ACCOUNTING A/C Contract No. Budget Dept/Acct No. 

DATA: 4081-2184 

To : J & H Engineering General Contractors, Inc. 

Project No. 

You are hereby directed to make the following changes to the plans and specifications for this contract. 

50593 

Note: This change order is not effective until approved by the Board of Supervisors, Director of Public Works Agency, a 

Department Director (as Deputy Director - Public Works Agency) or Deputy Purchasing Agent, as indicated. 

6.1 Add Cone Contract Item, Remobilization & Extended Traffic Control 

+1 LS@ $46,611.45 ...... ........ ....... ...... ... .. $46,611.45 

The total cost of this Change Order is $46,611.45 . 

By reason of this order, the time of completion will be 

adjusted as follows : 

RECOMMENDED Matthew Maechle 

FOR APPROVAL BY: Director 

APPROVED BY ~~\ ~ 
'- .. , . 

0 days 

C78172 DATE 6/30/22 

DATE 

The undersigned contractor has given careful consideration to the change proposed, including its effect on other work already 

contracted for, and hereby agrees, if this change order is approved, that he will provide all equipment, furnish all material s, except 

as may otherwise be noted above, and perform all services necessary for the work above specified, and will accept as full payment 

for all costs related in any way thereto the prices shown above. 

ACCEPTED,CONTRACTOR 

BY '=--'~7_,,l,{-=---,{~ (-.,<--t--......-<_ M~_ =c =-. _,A_fl._ c_.--<_~_m_v_ 'J_·_ TITLE,...-X \1-:FY-X,rEf,~ DATE t c ) v--o[ 'lc5cZ.. 
I I 

If this contract hange order is executed by the Agency, but the Contractor does not sign it, the Contractor shall, as requi red by the 

Specifications cited : 

1. Proceed with the ordered work (Subsections 3-2.2.3 and 3-5); 

2. File a written Notice of Potential Claim before commencing the work ordered (Subsection 6-11); and 

3. Keep and furnish daily records of materials, equipment and labor (Subsections 3-3.3 and 3-5) 

Origina l: Contractor. Copies:, Auditor, Project Manager, Cont racts Div, Client, Inspector, Fi sca l, AE, Project Fi le 



Spec No. RD22-05(I)

The following is for Agency use only and is not a part of this change order.

FUNDING RECAPITULATION:          

ORIGINAL CONTRACT PRICE 184,791.11$                            
PREVIOUS CONTRACT CHANGE ORDERS 39,067.72$                              
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO.  6 46,611.45$                              
REVISED CONTRACT PRICE 270,470.28$                            

Concurred to by: _____________________________________________ Date: _______________

Form File 7_7-1CCO _Form.xlsm

County of Ventura
Public Works Agency

Contracting Agency:  County of Ventura
CONTRACT CHANGE ORDER NO. 6

Project Name: Avocado Pl Culvert Replacement @ MP 0.25


